ALF-SENSOR Sp. J.
seat: ul. Narcyzowa 3, 31-342 Kraków
manufacturing plant: ul. Krakowska 294, 32-080 Zabierzów
Phone: (+48) 12 258 08 40   | Fax: (+48) 12 258 08 48 | E-mail: office@alf-sensor.com © Copyright ALF-SENSOR Sp. J.  , 2014
109
Thermocouple
with flexible cable

110
Ordering Information
Ordering Example
Type of thermocouple
1xJ Single Fe-CuNi
2xJ Double Fe-CuNi
1xK Single NiCr-NiAl
2xK Double NiCr-NiAl
B
Sheath diameter d
3 d= 3 mm
4 d= 4 mm
5 d= 5 mm
6 d= 6 mm
C
Cable length LK
specify in mm
I
Operating temperature
specify in °C
K
Execution
I Basic
II Oil proof
I/ExiM1 Intrinsic safe for mining purposes - basic
II/ExiM1 Intrinsic safe for mining purposes - oil proof
I/Exi Intrinsic safe - basic
II/Exi Intrinsic safe - oil proof
A
Compensation cable type
2p-L2VDV-K 2 wire (L2VDV-K-0,22)
4p-L4VDV-K 4 wire (L4VDV-K-0,22)
2p-L2TDT-J 2 wire (L2TDT-J-0,22)
2p-L2TDT-K 2 wire (L2TDT-K-0,22)
H
Junction
O ungrounded
Z grounded
J
TER-PZKbm-46-I-1xK-6-Inconel600-M12x1-90-200-2p-L2VDV-K-4000-O-200
Sheathed thermocouple with basic execution, without oil-proof option, with thermoelement 1xNiCr-NiAl, sheath
diameter ø6 mm, material Inconel600, process connection thread M12x1, length U=90mm, length H=200mm,
configuration 2-wire, cable type L2VDV-K, length Lk=4000 mm, ungrounded junction, operating temp up to 200°C.
TER-PZKbm-46
A B C D E F G H I J K
Sheath material
2.4816 2.4816 / Inconel 600
D
Process connection fitting
           D(thread) / SW( hexagon)
M8 D=M8, SW=13 mm
M10x1 D=M10x1, SW=17 mm
M12x1 D=M12x1, SW=19mm